



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary
 Equipment Shed and Restroom 2019-007
 Bids Received September 27, 2023 at 2:00 PM in Conf Rm C

| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |
|-------------|---|--|---|--|---|
| CONTRACTOR: | Ikes Construction, Inc. | Miles-McClellan Construction | Ground Thunder Construction | Ratzlaff Construction | G. W. Liles Construction |
| ADDRESS: | 303 Executive Park Drive Concord, NC 28025 | 7504 E. Independence Blvd Charlotte, NC 28227 | 511 Johnson Road Charlotte, NC 28206 | 920 Blairhill Road Ste B119 Charlotte, NC 28217 | 325 McGill Ave Ste 120 Concord, NC 28027 |
| LICENSE #: | 8037 | 63358 | 58635 | 76960 | 26158 |

| Item No. | Sect. No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|---|--------------|---|--------------------|------|---------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 1 | NCDOT | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 8,250.00 | \$ 158,680.00 | \$ 158,680.00 | \$ 7,125.00 | \$ 7,125.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 111,497.95 | \$ 111,497.95 |
| 2 | PSP | Comprehensive Grading | 1 | LS | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 73,480.00 | \$ 73,480.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 43,592.22 | \$ 43,592.22 |
| 3 | NCDOT 250 | Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement | 340 | SY | \$ 10.50 | \$ 3,570.00 | \$ 10.74 | \$ 3,651.60 | \$ 14.05 | \$ 4,777.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 8,160.00 | \$ 27.78 | \$ 9,445.20 |
| 4 | NCDOT 310 | 15" R.C. Pipe Culvert, Class III | 35 | LF | \$ 71.00 | \$ 2,485.00 | \$ 123.43 | \$ 4,320.05 | \$ 184.80 | \$ 6,468.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 83.33 | \$ 2,916.55 |
| 5 | NCDOT 310 | 24" R.C. Pipe Culvert, Class III | 318 | LF | \$ 105.00 | \$ 33,390.00 | \$ 139.47 | \$ 44,351.46 | \$ 141.75 | \$ 45,076.50 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 28,620.00 | \$ 94.44 | \$ 30,031.92 |
| 6 | NCDOT 607 | Milling Asphalt Pavement - 1" | 176 | SY | \$ 27.50 | \$ 4,840.00 | \$ 11.31 | \$ 1,990.56 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 1,584.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 7,568.00 | \$ 11.67 | \$ 2,053.92 |
| 7 | NCDOT 610 | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C | 940 | TN | \$ 150.00 | \$ 141,000.00 | \$ 129.79 | \$ 122,002.60 | \$ 120.23 | \$ 113,016.20 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 131,600.00 | \$ 139.53 | \$ 131,158.20 |
| 8 | NCDOT 610 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5C | 318 | TN | \$ 153.00 | \$ 48,654.00 | \$ 134.09 | \$ 42,640.62 | \$ 128.05 | \$ 40,719.90 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 45,474.00 | \$ 138.89 | \$ 44,167.02 |
| 9 | NCDOT 654 | Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair | 99 | TN | \$ 385.00 | \$ 38,115.00 | \$ 198.48 | \$ 19,649.52 | \$ 153.97 | \$ 15,243.03 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 14,157.00 | \$ 205.56 | \$ 20,350.44 |
| 10 | NCDOT 840 | Masonry Drainage Structure - Traffic Bearing Drop Inlet | 3 | EA | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 3,220.00 | \$ 9,660.00 | \$ 4,116.00 | \$ 12,348.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 2,906.67 | \$ 8,720.01 |
| 11 | NCDOT 840 | Frame with Grate, Std. 840.16 | 3 | EA | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,073.33 | \$ 3,219.99 | \$ 645.75 | \$ 1,937.25 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 817.78 | \$ 2,453.34 |
| 12 | NCDOT 840 | Pipe Plug | 0.045 | CY | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 21,555.56 | \$ 970.00 | \$ 16,888.89 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 33,333.33 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 817.78 | \$ 36.80 |
| 13 | PSP | Concrete Apron | 16 | SY | \$ 102.00 | \$ 1,632.00 | \$ 134.38 | \$ 2,150.08 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 496.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 277.78 | \$ 4,444.48 |
| 14 | NCDOT 1205 | Paint Pavement Marking Lines - 8" | 60 | LF | \$ 72.00 | \$ 4,320.00 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 1,290.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 1,260.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 22.22 | \$ 1,333.20 |
| 15 | WSACC/Detail | 4" PVC Sewer Lateral Installation | 1 | EA | \$ 9,075.00 | \$ 9,075.00 | \$ 16,090.00 | \$ 16,090.00 | \$ 17,985.00 | \$ 17,985.00 | \$ 3,625.00 | \$ 3,625.00 | \$ 9,664.44 | \$ 9,664.44 |
| 16 | WSACC/Detail | 2" Water Service including backflow | 1 | EA | \$ 8,388.00 | \$ 8,388.00 | \$ 19,310.00 | \$ 19,310.00 | \$ 19,299.00 | \$ 19,299.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 6,867.78 | \$ 6,867.78 |
| 17 | NCDOT 1605 | Silt Fence | 220 | LF | \$ 3.50 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 3.23 | \$ 710.60 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 8.89 | \$ 1,955.80 |
| 18 | NCDOT 1610 | Stone for Erosion Control, Class A | 5 | TN | \$ 60.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 58.89 | \$ 294.45 |
| 19 | NCDOT 1610 | Sediment Control Stone | 3 | TN | \$ 60.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 66.67 | \$ 200.01 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 510.00 | \$ 58.89 | \$ 176.67 |
| 20 | PSP | Equipment Shed | 1 | LS | \$ 713,000.00 | \$ 713,000.00 | \$ 630,790.00 | \$ 630,790.00 | \$ 631,925.00 | \$ 631,925.00 | \$ 743,902.00 | \$ 743,902.00 | \$ 746,474.72 | \$ 746,474.72 |
| 21 | PSP | Pre-engineered, precast restroom | 1 | LS | \$ 93,000.00 | \$ 93,000.00 | \$ 98,650.00 | \$ 98,650.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 111,601.00 | \$ 111,601.00 | \$ 102,636.67 | \$ 102,636.67 |
| 22 | PSP | Bollards | 12 | EA | \$ 412.00 | \$ 4,944.00 | \$ 644.17 | \$ 7,730.04 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 777.00 | \$ 9,324.00 |
| 23 | Detail | Transformer Pad | 1 | EA | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 3,410.00 | \$ 3,410.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,888.00 | \$ 3,888.00 |
| Base Bid Price | | | | | | \$1,136,413.00 | \$1,265,277.13 | \$1,057,289.88 | \$1,240,867.00 | \$1,293,483.78 | | | | |
| Contingency Allowance (10 % of Base Bid Price) | | | | | | \$113,641.30 | \$126,527.71 | \$105,728.99 | \$124,086.70 | \$129,348.38 | | | | |
| Total Bid Price(Base Bid +Contingency Allowance) | | | | | | \$1,250,054.30 | \$1,391,804.84 | \$1,163,018.87 | \$1,364,953.70 | \$1,422,832.16 | | | | |
| Bid Security (5%) | | | | | | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | | | | |
| Precast Restroom Manufacturer | | | | | | Smith Midland | CXT | LB Foster | CXT | Easi Set/Smith-Midland | | | | |
| Estimated Restroom Delivery Date | | | | | | 11 months | 180 days | 180 days | 180 days | 6-11 months | | | | |
| Irregularities (see highlighted areas on form) | | | | | | None that effected outcome | None that effected outcome | None that effected outcome | None that effected outcome | None that effected outcome | | | | |

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.

